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No. 192, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1921. 

CHAPTER 120. 
AN ACT to create subsection (12) of section 21.615 of the 

statutes, authorizing the armory board to sell and convey cer-
tain armory premises under certain conditions. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 21.615 of 
the statutes to read: (21.615) (12) If armory premises are 
initially conveyed to the state by a military or affiliated organiza-
tion and such premises are appraised at a value of one hundred 
thousand dollars or over, then, upon the cessation of the military 
utility to the state of such premises by reason of the muster-out 
of the military company or companies in occupation thereof and 
the improbability of the organization of new military units in the 
same locality, the armory board is empowered and authorized to 
sell, transfer and convey the said armory premises to the grantor 
military company or organization at the then appraised value 
for non-military purposes of the improvements and betterments 
made or caused to be made on said premises at the cost of the 
state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 12, 1921. 

No. 41, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1921. 

CHAPTER 121. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (13a) and (14) of section 35.84 

of the statutes, relating to distribution of blue books and maps 
to members of the legislature. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (13a) and (14) of section 35.84 of 
the statutes are amended to read: (35.84) (13a) To each mem-
ber of the legislature at each regular session thereof, * * * 
fifty highway wall maps of Wisconsin, * * * fifty highway 
pocket maps of Wisconsin, and * * fifty mounted railroad 
wall maps of Wisconsin. 
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(14) Of the Wisconsin blue book, one copy to each state offi-
cer other than member of the legislature, to each member, officer, 
employe of the next succeeding legislature, and employe of the 
state capitol, to each charitable, penal and reformatory institution, 
each judge, clerk and district attorney of the United States courts 
within the state, each senator and representative in congress and 
each member-elect as such, the state dairymen's association, the 
academy of sciences, arts and letters, each newspaper applying 
therefor whose name is listed therein, and the home office of 
the Wisconsin humane society ; ten copies each to the tate 
library, university library, university law library, the library of 
the legislative reference department, and the state historical 
society ; one copy each to each other public library ; two copies 
to the state horticultural society ; one copy to each high school, 
state graded school, county training school for teachers, county 
school of agriculture and domestic economy ; one copy to each 
rural school, the mailing lists for this purpose to be supplied by 
the respective county and district superintendents to the superin-
tendent of public property ; as many copies to each city superin-
tendent as shall be necessary to supply * * * six to each 
school building housing a grade or grades above the fifth grade, 
such number of buildings to be certified by the city superintend-
ent to the superintendent of public property; one copy to each 
other school, academy and college applying therefor ; to the 
adjutant general for the use of the national guard, fifty copies; 
to the county clerk of each county enough copies to enable him 
to deliver one copy to the following officers in his county : The 
judge and clerk of each court of record, the county clerk, district 
attorney, county superintendent of schools, chairman of the 
county board and clerk of each city ; and to each member of the 
legislature' upon requisition therefor not to exceed * * * 
two hundred copies, to be delivered to himself or as he may direct, 
and to each officer of the legislature, fifty copies to be delivered 
to himself, and to each employe of the legislature, one copy. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 13, 1921. 


